
February 12, 2015
 
BY ECFS  
 
William Lake 
Chief, Media Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Re: Acknowledgements of Confidentiality, Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time 

Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and 
Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57 

 
Dear Mr. Lake: 

On behalf of Netflix, Inc. (“Netflix”) enclosed is an executed copy of the 
Acknowledgement of Confidentiality required by the Media Bureau’s Second Amended 
Modified Joint Protective Order (DA 14-1639) (“Modified Joint Protective Order”) for access to 
Confidential and Highly Confidential documents filed in the above-referenced docket.  The 
executor of the enclosed Acknowledgement is an employee of outside counsel for Netflix who 
will be assisting them in organizing, filing, and retrieving documents and data connected with 
this proceeding.  The executor is filing his Acknowledgement pursuant to the Modified Joint 
Protective Order in order to obtain access to Confidential and Highly Confidential Information.   

Sincerely, 
 
 

 
     Andrew W. Guhr 

   Counsel for Netflix, Inc. 
 
Enclosures 

Andrew W. Guhr  
202 429 1359 
aguhr@steptoe.com 

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1795 
202 429 3000 main 
www.steptoe.com 

 





CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 12, 2015, I caused true and correct copies of the 

foregoing to be served by electronic mail upon the following counsel: 

 
Matthew A. Brill  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20004  
matthew.brill@lw.com 
Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc. 

Francis M. Buono  
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP  
1875 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20006  
fbuono@willkie.com 
Counsel for Comcast Corp. 
 
 

Samuel L. Feder  
JENNER & BLOCK  
1099 New York Ave., NW  
Suite 900  
Washington, DC 20001  
sfeder@jenner.com 
Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc.  
 

 

 
Neil Dellar 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
neil.dellar@fcc.gov 
 

 
Joel Rabinovitz 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov 
 

 
 
 

    Sincerely,  

 
   Andrew W. Guhr  
   Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
 


